Features
Type 200V VRRM
Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 Unless Otherwise Specified
I F(AV)  100A T C  = 140°C
I FSM 1500A 8.3ms, half  sine
V F
I FM  = 50A;
T J  = 25°C
I R
Trr
IF =0.5A,
I RR =0.25A
I R =1.0A,
T J  = 25°C
T J = 125°C3mA
1.0 V
75ns
Maximum  Thermal
Resistance  Junction
To Case
R   jc
Maximum  Reverse
Recovery  Time
Maximum  Instantaneous
Forward  Voltage *
 1.0 °C/W
Maximum  Instantaneous
Reverse Current  At
Rated  DC  Blocking
Voltage*
25μA
- 1 -
High Surge Capability
Average  Forward
Current
Peak  Forward Surge
Current
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD. MUR10020CT(R)
SUPER  FAST  DIODE  MODULE  TYPE
100A / 200V
*Pulse Test : Pulse Width 300 μsec, Duty Cycle 2%
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
®
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 1
    Baseplate
Common Cathode
      Baseplate
R=Common Anode
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 2
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode  2
3 3
TWIN TOWER
Oct. 2020
Rev. 1.1
Junction Operating Temperature : -55°C to +175°C
Storage Temperature : -55°C to +175°C
1/4-20 UNC FULL
92.4±1
80±0.5
34.8±0.5
19.3±0.5
Ø4.7±0.3Ø7.2±0.3
Ø12.4±0.5
16±1
9±1 3.5±0.4
16.4±0.5
Weight 84 g
Mounting torque
35-40 In-lb
30-40 In-lb
8-10 In-lb
Terminal torque
Outside holes
Center hole
0          0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
0
10
20
30
40
   50
60
50 75 100  125 150
0.60.4
1 1004
0
 300
 600
 900
8
Number of Cycles At 60Hz -Cycles
Cycles
2 6 10 20 60  8040
  1200
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
Fi gure .1- Typical Forward Characteristics
Instantaneous Forward Voltage -Volts
Volts Case Temperature  -
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
Re
ct
ifi
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
A
m
p
Pe
r d
io
de
Fi gure .2- Forward Derating Curve
Figure.3- Peak Forward Surge Current
Pe
ak
 F
or
w
ar
d
Su
rg
e
Cu
rr
en
t
- A
m
pe
re
- 2 -
Single Phase,Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
 F
or
w
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
Figure .4 -Typical  Reverse Characteristics
Reverse Voltage - Volts ( % )
Volts
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Re
ve
rs
e
Le
ak
ag
e
Cu
rr
en
t -
 m
A
.1
.001
.01
0 10020 40 60 80
1
10
T J =25
T J = 75
T J =125
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method TJ =25
®
175
40
60
100
.1
.2
.4
.6
1
2
4
6
10
20
1500
1800
MUR10020CT(R)
Oct. 2020
Rev. 1.1
A
m
p
Pe
r d
io
de
A
m
p
Pe
r d
io
de
T J =25
m
A
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
Oct. 2020
Rev. 1.1
MUR10020CT(R)